Assi Dire	ector of and T	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION F of the U.S. Patent PATE rademark Office 1450	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
Ale	xandı	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 116195								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	В.	Kazuhiro HOSHIYA Shigeharu KATAYAMA Takashi OHAMA Ryoichi MATSUSHIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach □ Yes ☒ No	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	\boxtimes	Assignment	!								
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: August 19, 2003									
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/185,381	C. Patent No.(s)								
		Additional number	rs attached? Tyes 🔯 No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	nme: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To the — Jan	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 out M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 3, 2003								

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazu	hiro HOSHIYA	(5) _		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shige	eharu KATAYAMA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Taka	shi OHAMA	(7)		
		(4)	Ryoi	chi MATSUSHIMA	(8)		
			h of the			d other good and valuable co sign, and hereby does assign,	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BRO	THER INDUSTRIES, LTI) .		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			****	A-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-856	61 IAPAN
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legs the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-prodivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ereissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PRIN	NTER WITH COPYING A	ND SCANNING F	UNCTIONS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Do	cket No. <u>116195</u>)
				undersigned has (have) ex herewith or	ecuted an applicat	tion for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	August 19, 2003	3		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	application Serial Number	29/185,381		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Jun	e 27, 2003			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agra identification	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereb	s to exectivision the nobtaining sto exectional Constant Constant Edited State of grown satted state of the rein anding on the grants	ute all pereof, and evidute all pereof, and evidon orm all se patem if requesting application and the firm and the firm and the firm	papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue applence and going forward wopers and documents and for Protection of Industria affirmative acts which may to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exected his heirs, successors, as not OLIFF & BERRIDGE, For any patent of OLIFF & OLIFE &	plication based the ith such interferent perform any act will Property or similar be necessary to one U.S. Patent and interest, as Assigned outed, and will not signs and legal reput.	hich may be necessary in con	nnection with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith, further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by tl	se unde	ersigned on the date(s) on	posite the unders	signed name(s).	
Date	programme and a second	003		Inventor Signature		~ / A:	(SEAL)
Date	Aug 19 2	203				n Kertayenna	(SEAL)
Date	Aug 19, 20	~}		Inventor Signature	<i>[a]</i>	Ohama	(SEAL)
Date	aug. 19, 200	o 3			. A	Matsushima.	(SEAL)
Date					' 0		(OE 41)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prethen it should be signed bef	eferably b	e signe st two	witnesses who also sign he	re:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	tside the U.S.A. If
Date	August 19 7			Witness _	Aleiko	Tenziene- Fatematie	
Date	august 19, 20	203		Witness _	Sance	<u>Fatematsu</u>	

PATENT **REEL: 013939 FRAME: 0684**